

SOLOMON ISLANDS BAZETTE

June,

NO. 54

Mare).

Friday

2014

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

6th

[92]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JACINTA POIRIAU

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

JACINTA POIRIAU

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board 149

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA**, **MP**, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

JACINTA POIRIAU

From the requirements of Section 29(1)(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[94]

うわたい 御御御御御御御をひたの御御の たった しゅんとうびきゅう ひょう 小学 御御御道 みんせいごう しょう

<u>ا</u>نگ

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF NAIRY ELEANOR FINEANGANOFO

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

NAIRY ELEANOR FINEANGANOFO

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

150

[93]

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

NAIRY ELEANOR FINEANGANOFO

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[96]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JOHN LEE JULIAS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

JOHN LEE JULIAS

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

JOHN LEE JULIAS

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[98]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF DEXTER KERA LILO

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

DEXTER KERA LILO

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

152

[97]

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

DEXTER KERA LILO

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[100]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JOEL SALE

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

JOEL SALE

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

 (z_{ij}^{\dagger})

154

[101]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

JOEL SALE

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[102]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF MADELEINE TEKUMOLE FIUALAKWA

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

MADELEINE TEKUMOLE FIUALAKWA

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

Sala Sec.

Sign

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

MADELEINE TEKUMOLE FIUALAKWA

From the requirements of Section 29(1)(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

[104]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JOHN TEVA

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

JOHN TEVA

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

Baoro Laxton Koraua Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA, MP,** Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

JOHN TEVA

From the requirements of Section 29(1)(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of June, 2014.

HON. RICK N. HOUENIPWELA, MP Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.

156

[105]